Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi

Subject: Sanction of {22,85,000/- to National Scheduled Tribes Finance and Development
Corporation NSTFDC (CNA) during the year 2023-24.

Sir,

I am directed to convey the sanction of President of India and to release an amount of
t22,85,000/-(Rupees Twenty Two Lakh Eighty Five Thousand Only) to NSTFDC (CNA)
for organization and activities as detailed in Annexure during the year 2023-24 under the scheme
"TribalResearch, Information, Education, Communication and Events (TRI-ECE)",

2. The expenditure involved will be met from within the sanctioned Budget amount of

[...]

Tribal Research, Information, Education, Communication and Events (TRI-ECE) 24.03.31-
Grant-in-aid General under Demand No. 100 of the Ministry of Tribal Affairs for the year 2023-

24.

3. The Drawing and Disbursing officer of this Ministry is authorized to draw an amount of {
22,85,000/-(Rupees Twenty Two Lakh Eighty Five Thousand Only) to NSTFDC (CNA) for
approved activities as per Annexure, Account No. 110057515910, IFSC No. CNR80003525 to

Canara Bank, Branch: National Archives of India, I l, Janpath, New Delhi - I10001.

4. The sanction is issued in exercise of delegated power in consultation with the integrated